Question on Notice
No. 1263
Asked on 12 October 2023

MR R KATTER ASKED MINISTER FOR POLICE AND CORRECTIVE SERVICES AND
MINISTER FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES (HON M RYAN)—

QUESTION:

With reference to traffic data for each Queensland police region— Will the Minister outline,
for the past five years (reported separately by Queensland police region) (a) the total traffic
fine revenue (for fines issued, not payments received), (b) the total number of hospitalised

and fatal traffic crashes and (c) the total population of the police region as at 2023 only?

ANSWER:

In relation to the member’s question, | am advised by the Queensland Police Service
(QPS) as follows:

(a) The data requested by the member is held and most accurately reported by another
Queensland Government department. As such, | recommend that the member direct
this portion of his question to the relevant Minister.

(b) The total number of hospitalised and fatal traffic crashes, attended by the QPS, for the
period 1 January 2019 to 31 December 2022 for Brisbane Region was 5,812, for
Central Region was 3,002, for Far Northern Region was 1,827, for North Coast Region
was 5,560, for Northern Region was 1,773, for South Eastern Region was 4.955, and
for Southern Region was 3,687. The relevant data for 2023 will be available after the
end of the calendar year.

(c) The estimated total population as at 30 June 2023 for Brisbane Region was 1,527,911,
for Central Region was 435,246, for Far Northern was 297,508, for North Coast Region
was 1,161,031, for Northern Region was 274,965, for South Eastern Region was
1,068,089, and for Southern Region was 660,428.



